sEp o RS

MEMORANDUM FOR: James Lieberman , Director
and Chief Counsel
Regional Operations and Enforcement
Office of the Executive Legal Director

James M. Taylor, Director
Office of Inspection and Enforcement

HEARING ON CIVIL PENALTY ORDER TO NORTH AMERICAN
INSPECTION, INC. (EA 85-01)

As requested in your September 5, 1985 memorandum to me, Ed Flack
designated as the person to serve as the focal point for the Office
Inspection and Enforcement in the Civil Penalty proceeding against North
American Inspection,

ned 3y
1. Taylor




North American Inspection, Inc.

P.O. Box 88
-Laurys Station, PA 18059

(215) 262-1100

August 16, 1985

_ Director
Office of Inspection and Enforcement
United States Nuclear Regulatory Commission
washington, D.C. 20555

Subject: North American Inspection, Inc.
License # 37-23370-01

Reference: (A) Docket #30-20882
’ (B) Inspection EA85-01
(C) N.AL.l.'s Letter w/Enclosures dated 2-21-85
(D) U.S.N.R.C. Letter dated 8-7-85
imposing Civil Penalties, signed by J.M. Taylor

Gentlemen:

In accordance with Item V of your order imposing civil monetary penalties,
North American Inspection is herewith requesting a hesring in the matter con-
cerning said imposition of penalties for reasons as s:tated in our letter dated
February 21, 1985 with enclosures and attachments.

We do not feel, based on your Appendix captionec (Evaluation and Conclusion),
that you have adequately justified the penalties defined as Severity Level [I] based
on the U.S.N.R.C."'s Rules and Regulations that apply to us as a licensee. Being
that thic «#ill be my first eicounter with such a hearing, I am herewith reguestirg
that | be advised of my rights and the format normally used for a hearing of this
type. Further, is it necessary or permissable for N.A.1.1. to be represented by
Legal Counsel? ; .

Respectfully recuested,

NORTH AMERIC
o

4J; .
dobert K. Shumway,
President

ECTION, INC.

RKS/ces

cc: Executive Legal Director, U.S.N.R.C.
Washington, 0.C. 20555
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MEMORANDUM FOR: Samue! J. Chilk
Secretary to the Commission

FROM: James M. Taylor, Director
0ffice of Inspection and Enforcemei ¢
SUBJECT: CIVIL PENALTY HEARING

NORTH AMERICAN INSPECTION, INC.
LICENSE NO. 37-23370-01; EA-85-01

An Order Imposing Civil Monetary Penalties was issued on August 7, 1985 to
North American Inspection, Inc. pursuant to 10 CFR § 2.205. The Order
required the licensee to pay total penalties of $5,000 and provided an
opportunity to request a hearing on the Order. By letter dated August 16,
1985, the licensee requested a hearing. Copies of the hearing request

and the Order are enclosed.

For your convenience we have developed the enclosed draft Notice of Hearing
which should be published in the Federal Register.

'\,l

James M. Taylor, Director
Office of Inspection and Enforcement

Enclosures:
1. Proposed Notice of Hearing and
Service List
2. Request for Hearing
3. Order Imposing Civil Monetary Penalties

et
wWilliam Dircks, EDO
Herzel H.E. Plaine, GC

bce:

PDR Enforcement Coordinators

J. Taylor, IE ) RI, RII, RIII, RIV, RV

J. Axelrad, IE L. Cobb, IE

£. Flack, IE V. Miller, NMSS

J. Lieberman, ELD D. Nussbaumer, OSP

L. Cuoco, ELD IE:ES File

S. Chidakel, ELD IE:FA File

T. Murley, RI ncs

CONTACT:

Lillian M. Cuoco, OELD
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Note to:
Please MAKE a new FILE
ASSIGN EA #
FILE ORIGINAL IN:
- NEW EA FILE
- EA FILE #
MAKE COPIES FOR:
ELD ( LIEBERMAN)
Reviewer (2 copies)
AXELRAD
DeYoung
Taylor
* Jordan
* Grace
* Gaglifardo
* D. Chapel1(NMSS)

* E. Case (4PR)
* W. Haass

Betty and Reviewer
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Assign to: :gﬁ"&ég

Special Instructions:

* For Information:

Thank You,

Jane A. Axelrad

[f you have comments, please contact reviewer or Axalrad

within five days if at all possible.
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Note to: Betty and Reviewer

Please MAKE a new FILE
ASSIGN EA ¢
FILE ORIGINAL IN:
- NEW EA FILE
- EA FILE ¢#
MAKE COPIES FOR:
ELD ( LIEBERMAN)
Reviewer (2 copies)
AXELRAD
DeYoung
Taylor

* Jordan

* Grace

* Gagliardo

* 0. Chapell(NMSS)

* E. Case (4PR)
* W. Haass
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Assign to: jﬁk&é/

Special Instructions:

-

Thank You,

Jane A. Axelrad

within five days if at all possible.
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For Information: 1If you have comments, please contact reviewer or Axelrad
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BRIEFING
North American Inspection, Inc. (NAII)

Purpose of 01 Participation:

Allegations received from neighbor (Mrs. Judy LEIBY) indicating that NAII may
be conducting radiography at the facility in Laurys Station, Pennsylvania.
4

If allegation were true, NAIIl may be guilty of “willful noncompliance® of NRC
mandate. On November 14, IM NAI1 Representatives Robert K. SHUMWAY and
Joel E. GUTHRIE attended an Enforcement Conference at NRC and agreed not to
conduct radiography on the premises.

OI:RI assisted in conducting inquiry to ascertain if radiography had been
performed at NAII facility in Laurys Station,

Interviewees

6/12 Ronald COSBON Purchasing Agent, Bethlehem Steel (BS)

01y work performed by NAIl for BS was
completed at BS.

Mrs. Judith LEIBY Alleger - 150 Church Street, Laurys
Station (House within 30 feet of NAIl
facility)

She and her husband, Keith LEIBY,
spoke to Mike GENTIS, owner of Highway
Restaurant on Friday, June 7 and found
out people (NFI1) stopped in restaurant
while waiting for work to be per-
formed at NAII. Saw activities at
NAIT at night. No positive
information. Generally concerned
about her health., Called K. ABRAHAM,

Mihail E. GENTIS Owner - Highway Restaurant

Sometime “before Easter 1985" (Apri!
7) two drivers at restaurant waiting
for job to be done. Drivers 4id not
tell him that radiography was being
performed. More concerned about
damage to business by adverse news
articles of February 22.

Rayburn KRAUSE Postmaster, Laurys Station
3892 Main Street
Lives next door to NAl!

No pertinent information,




6/14

6/14

6/14

6/14

6/14

Interview

Miss Luane L. ZERFASS 1118 Broad Street
N. Catasaugua, Pennsylvania
Former Secretary at NAII
(Jan. 1985 - May 24, 1985)

Boyfriend is David HOPKINS, former
NAIl Radiographer. She said
radiography was performed about eight
times during her period of employment,
Boyfriend told her he did radiography,

Joel E. GUTHRIE Salesman, Magnaf lux
Former Operations Manager at NAIl
(Dec. 1983 to May 1985 - laid off)

No radiography at NAIl facility,
SHUMWAY's problems are financial. Too
much overhead.

Kerry FRACK Radiographer, NAI!

No radiography at Laurys Station
facility,

George WEAVER Radiographer, NAll

No radiography at Laurys Station
facility.

Mrs. Cynthia E. SHUMWAY Vice President, NAll

Called in Larry THOMPSON on part time
basis on Saturday 6/8/85. He did
radiography. Keith SHUMWAY in New
York and was not aware of job.

of Robert "Keith" SHUMWAY on 6/13/85 and 6/14/85

6/13

Are you permitted to use radiography at Laurys Station? *In my mind,
it is up in the air."

Has not done any radiography. Only x-ray. Later - admitted *some"
had been done but not sure of number of instances.

Together, WALSH, DAVIS, and SHUMWAY examined NAIl invoices from
January 1, 1985 to present (519 to 762). Found eight (8) jobs
performed at “Allentown location.*

He assumed they were at Laurys Station. Could not find matching

survey reports. Declined to give written statement,

DAVIS and WALSH to return Friday, 6/14/85.




6/14 Partially recanted his previous day admissfon. Out of eight
invoices where he thought work was performed at Laurys Station, he

found that majority were “destructive® or x-ray jobs. Only positive
instance was the 6/8/84 job by THOMPSON. Two jobs by David EGFKIIS
are questionable,

Survey by Jack DAVIS - He will speak on this.

Examination of Training Records - He will speak on this.

Conclusion One (1) mitigated instance of radiography on 6/8/85

Two jobs in doubt but could possibly be proved with interview
of David HOPKINS - now at schoo) in Columbus, Ohio.

Footage listed on at least two survey reports for Laurys
Station work are "inaccurate and guesstamations.*

SHUMWAY has possible defense because NRC failed to respond to
his lengthy rebuttal letters of February 2) and 26, 1985.

T
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Date
1/21/85
3/21/85
4/3/85

4/24/85
4/30/85
§/20/85
5/22/85
5/23/85
6/8/85

SHUMWAY 's EXPLANATION OF INVOICES/SURVEYS

Radiographer
D. HOPKINS
K. FRACK

K. FRACK

D. HOPKINS
J. GUTHRIE
K. FRACK

R. K. SHUMWAY
R

. K. SHUMWAY
. THOMPSON

Source Used

Explanation

IR-192
X-ray
X-ray
IR-192
Wrap
IR-192
X-ray
X-ray
IR-192

Done outside (questionable)
N/A

N/A

Done outside (questionable)
Destructive

At Pen Argyl, Pennsylvania

N/A

N/A

At NAILI
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VRC Conclusic rerussion or mutigation of the proposed Imposition of Civil Penalties dated

For the above reaso the NRC s civil penalties contamned therein as set February & 10&_‘» the Lcensee denies
believes that the violation occurred as forth in '.hg Appendix to this Order, the some of the violations and admits

'y stated. although Du’v-’:'.c- Office of '.."l;‘.(t)ut: c:'xd olhcr"roq.‘uu reduction of the severity

ihe NRC stafl does k;cgr..z( that the Enforcement, bas determined that the level of the violstions: and requests thaet
licensee has taken corrective sctions violstions occurred as stated and that the penalties be waived, claiming that
mitgation of the proposed penalty is not ‘7€ Penaities proposed for the violations  imposition of the civil penalties will be o
warranted. Thus. the viclation occurred designaied in the Notce of Viclation financial burden 0 the company
as stated and a civil penaity in the and Proposed lmposition o!‘k..nl Provided below ars (1) & restatement of
X0 is appropriate Penalties should b unposed f.:.h viclation: (2) & summary of the
LCENSEE S Tesponse 1%8a Gilig ea
viclation, and (3) the NARC s evaluation
of the licensee s response

o A

amount of SX

FR Doc 85-19619 Fiied 8-1585 845 am v
BHLUING COOE 7480-0 -4 In view of the foregoing and pursuant
P — n—— i . o section 234 of the Atomic Energy Act

- of 1854, as amended (42 US.C. 2282 Restotement of Violation A
[Docket No. 30- 20982, License No. 37- i

2337001, EA 85-01 ub. L 96-295). and 10 CFR 2.208, it is 10 CFR 34 31(» requires tha! no
hereDy orderec that individual act as & radiographer until
North American Inspection, Inc.; Order The licensee pay awi penaites in o that individual can demonstrate his
Impasing Civil Mchetary Penalties &mount of 1’ "I-\""“""‘ S understanding of the instructions which
" ‘:".‘3'1:‘ by '": ‘1‘.." “m“;;""' of  bebas :vzn\ ed 'v‘g-r*‘.;r.l the subjects
srder. payable 1o the Treasurer of the covered in ,?; pendix A of Part 34 and
has succensfully completed & written
test and a field examunation on the

: States r0d maled 10 the Director
subiects covered

e of Inspection and

Contrary to the above. en October 18
1964 ot o field site in Bethlebem
Pennsylvania, individuals were
permitted to act as radiographers prior
o demonstrating their understanding of
the subjects outlined in Appendix A of
Part 3. prior 10 passing & written test
and prior to demonstrating their

cfence 10 use Lhe LCENARE o
SUre devices survey

i reiated handling tools

Jcensee s Response
ding Violoton A

ensee concedes that for

sl B. management did not
- ¢ documents to support
syment hae individual Be radiographer status at the
the matter { the inspection

&y Lyener :
. . o see s Response

A

he time of the inspection. the
ee's Preside who was 880 Lthe
ation Safety Officer). the
es Operations Manager. and
al A, who is the bushand of
al B each t0ld the NR
ations. the ; : Umg # that Individual B was only
§ requirements ' ! ed 10 be a Radiographers
ated. and the ¥ . ! ! r J il At the ume of the s pectio
the enf ement conference on
er 14, 19564, the licensee did not
any in! tion to indicate that
al B he npleted all training
ements of the License and 10 CFR
lames M. Tavlor 4 A recent ins von conducted
¢ 13 and 14 1945 ot NAl revealed
Uvidua!l B ha ympleted the
graphers examination in April
t did not compete the required
al factors test until Febr IATY
al B performed an »
grapher withou! having satsfied

e lr

A4>
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the required program for qualification
the violation remains as siated.

The fact that Indvidua! C also
yrfummed as v rediographer without
ccmpleling the required training was not
disputed in the licensee s response.
Therefore the violation remains as
proposed

Rectotement of Violetion B

v LR 35 30 requues Lhe rediographer
or radiographer’s assisian! to mantan
direct surveilance of the operation to
protect against unauthorized entry intc &
high radiation area.

Contrary 10 the above. on October 18
1564 a! a feld site in Bets!lehem,
Penrsylvania o high radiation area
existed in o building adiacent 1o the
area where radiographic operations
w e being performed. and direct
surveillance was not maintained to
protect against unavtbhorized entry inta”
the high radiation area

Resiatement of Violction €.}

10 CFR 20.105(b} requires that
radiation levels v unrestricied aieas be
limited so that aa individual who was
rontinuously present in the area could
not receive & dose in excess of 2
millirems in any hour or 100 millirems is
anv seven conseculive days

Contrary 10 the above. on October 18
1964 a1 @ field site 1n Bethiehem
Pennsylvania radiation levels of 200
milirems per bour existed & an
unrestricted area of an adyacent bulding
when radiography was being conducted
using & cobali 60 source Access 1o this
area was not controlled for the puposes
of radiation protec.on

Sommery of Licersee's Response
Kegording Viclotions Benrd C 1

The licensee's response states that as
& service company they were
subordinate 10 Bettleher Stee!
Corporation s Radiation Scfety Program
The licersee s consuliant siates that the
NRC inspector did not ident’y the ares
correct!y. access was Limited and
possien ble SV EiuANCE Web
maintained The consultant further
states . . where the readings were
tahen by the inspector in the adiscent
bey was ot an overhead mollwp position
and was the wors! exposure condit an
for the day . . .~

ARC Eveluation of Licensee s Response
Regerding Violations B aod C 1

The Licensee’s coatention that it «
subordinate w Bettlehem Steels
Rec auon Salety Program s incomect
and demoastrates an inadequate
understanding of the responsibilities of
an NPC licansee The inspectors
observed that licensee personnel did not

survey and control access 1o e slorage
bay sdjacent to the end of the building
where radiography was taking place
and in this area. the NRC inspector
measured a radiation dose rate of 200
millirems per hour Although the

, lhicensee contends that Bethichem was

ev.are of s radiography activity and
restnicied personoel from betg 1o he
eey Bethlebem Stpel reprecentauves
informed the nspeciors that their Fire
Marshall was required to enter this area
penodically dunag bis routine wurs of
e Belhiehem faciity. The licensee
scknow ledges that it did not mawntain
direc! surved ance of thus area.
Therefore. the volatons remaw as
proposed

Restowement of Vicienon C2

10 CFR 20 105(b) requires that
radienion ievels n grrestncted areas be
limited vo that an individua! who was
continuounsly present in the area could
not receive » dose in excess of 2
millirems m any how or 100 mu!brems in
any seven consecutive days

Contrary 1o the above. oo Ociober 4
1984 radiation levels in excess of the
limits set forth in 10 CFR 201080}
exisled in @ restaurant which 1s jocated
44 feet from the hicensee s laciity in
Laurys Station Pennsylvania io whico
radiography took place

Summary of Licensee’s Response
Regarding Violctian C.2

The licensee contends that the
mdiatior levels outside the Leensee's
facility in Laurve Station. Pennsyhvania
never exceeded the limits of 10 CFR
20.108

NRC Evolvotion of Licensee s Respon: ¢
Regordiag Violotioa C2

The licensee's survey repont Tor
October 4 1984, which was exaruned ;
the tme of the NRC taspecuon
indicated that a radiation leve! of twe
millirems per hour existed ot 200 fee!
from the souroe in all directions. While
the liuensee now contends that this
recorded survey s in evor, the Loense e
does not provide the reasons wiy the
record of the survey was incorrect, and
did not provide aay icformetion 16 the .
response regardiag the actual radiation
levels mensured by the rediographer in
the unrestncted area un the vicinity of
the Laurys Stanon facility This would
include the aress outside the urshielded
bay doors on the south side of the
facility. and all other areas to which
acxess is not controlled by the Ncenses
Therefore the violauon remains s

proposed

Rnum'ninc of Violation D

10 CFR 342 b) requires thal each
enlsance awed for personnel scoess 1o
e high rediation area in & permanent
radiographc nstallation have hoth
Visibie and swcible warning sgmals o
warm of the presence of tion The
Visible signal is required to be sctusted
by mdiation whenever the soaroe
exposed and the audible sigaal is
required 1o be actuwted when an atiemp!
15 made to enier the installahon while
the source is exposed.

Contrary (o the sbove. as of October
19 1964 the permanent rad; phic
installaton located in the Lacrys
Station. Pennsytvania facilny did not
have the required waming signals

Summary of Looensee s Response
Regcxding Violkaison D

The licensee contends that the faciliy
loce ved in Lac=ys Station Peasviven

13 DO & permenent radiographic
mstallahon

NRC Eveluousn of Licensee s Resporse
Regorcing Viclauar D

10 CFR 34.29 defines » permanent
radiographic installation as ™. . . &
shielded instalation or structure
ces'gmed or in*ended for radiagraphy
end in whick radiography is regularly
peformed”

In their respanse. the licenses
indicates that toe Lawrys Station facility
is & shietded s ructure and also
idicates thal two di%erent radiogreph,
fons have performed radiography there
srnce o leest 1075 Furtaer, information
supplied by the licensee w the NRC
indicated that this facility was used
regulary between April and October 1.
1654 Soce the faciiity is shielded
epperenty intended for rediogrephy
and radiography was regular’y
performed there the Laurys Station
fecil.ty met the defz.tios of »
"permanent racsographic nstallation”
&s defned by 10 CFR 34.2h) Therelore.
s.oce the requred warriag signals were
rot installed o vielation of 10 CFR 34.29
redmains es proposed

Resiaiement of Violotions E1 £ 2 ond
£

10 CFR 71 502) requires ha! licensed
reteria] being ransparted comply with
te applicable requirements of the
regulations appropriate to the mode of
tansport of the Department of
Trarsportation in 49 CFR Parts 170189

1. 48 CFR 172 403(c] requires that
packages containiog rediosct ve
material witk radiation levels in excess
of S0 muilivem per hour ot the onckage
sulace or Y m lirem per hour st three

- A*}
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The licensee states *. . management
rcnonncl disciosed that there exists &
ack of understanding in part of this
procedure.” referring 10 49 CFR 171
through 177. The licensee contends that
the NRC inspector did no! witness the
use of the truck. but obtained hearsay
information from a licensee erployee
ond contends that the materialy were in
storage. The lLicensee sls0 contends that
the procedure in its manual specifies
compliance with DOT regulations

NRC Evaluction of Licensee's Response
Regarding Violouons E 1. E2 enc £3
At the time of the inspection, the

ispecivrs were informed by licensee
personne! tha! the vehicie they had

inspected was used the previous day to -

transpert Licensed matenal and that the
truck was in the same condition when
the inessrinse nhcam ad iy pe it was the
previous day

The NRC utilizes observations by the
inspectors, statemerta by licensee

rsonnel records maintained by the
icensee and measurements made by
inspectors as the bases for determining
compliance with NRC regulations and
licerse conditions. In this instance NRC
measurement of the radiation levels
from the package in question and
statemerts from licensee employees
concerning the conditions of transport of
the package provided the bases for the
violation Further. regarding the
licensee's procedures which specify

licensee wyes these requirements be
administered and unplemented with
discretion.

NRC Evaluation of Licensee s Response
Regerding Violation F

The mearnung of the requirement 1
clear namely, that & complete survey of
the entre circumference of the exposure
device and the entire length of the guide
*ihe must he made alter eact
rediographic exposure The inspectory
observed that neither Individua! B nor
Individual C performed these surveys s
required. Therefore. the viclation
remains as proposed. The inspector
noted that Individual A: the only
qualified individual performing
radiography the day of the inspection.
did survey the guide tube

Restotement of Violotion G

10 CFR 34 .27 requires that & utilization
log be maintained indicating the plant or
site where the radiation expsoure
devices are used

Contrary to the above. on October 19
1984 & cobalt 60 exposure device was
used a° & field site in Bethiehem
Pennsylvania. but such use was not
indicated in the utilization log

Summary of Licensee's Response
Regarding Violation G
The licensee contends that this was o

misunderstanding by the NRC inspector
because he though! the “check.out and

33132 Federal Register / Vol 50. No. 159 / Friday. August 16, 1985 / Notices
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feet be affixed with a Radioactive compliance with DOT regulations. the slorage form™ was being used as o
Yellow 111 label. failure 1o implement these procedures -otlizauon log The Loanses states that

Contrary to the above. on October 18,  and comply with the appropriate the storage utilization log would have
1984, a radicactive exposure device regulations were the bases for the been completed when the rediograpber o
evhibiviaz sad st 2n levels of @ millirem  violation Therefore. the viclations shift was completed
per hour at the surface and 1-2 millirem  remain as proposed. ) ) "
per hour at three feet was transported Ao Yok ’ NRC Eveluction of Licensee's Response
without & Radioactive Yellow ILI label “c‘;;"”;/“ - 5 +Regarding Vielauon G
affixed to the device. 10 M ) requires that &

2 49 CFR 172.504(a) requires that @ physical radiation survey be made after -:&mm' * log be
vehicle carmying packages bearng the each rads exposure 10 2 100 Bushos af e l.“.' '“'d‘,“,' ’
Padivar. . s Tomus i el be delermine Lhat the sealed source has “f“-’ S9E Jurpess o8 & Gaiseies
placarded on each end and each nide been retumed to its shielded position. entries are made when use of the
with “Redioactive” placards The entire circumference of the device is complete and the device is

Contrary to the above. on October 19.  radiographic exposure device must be retuned to the storage location. The
1984 & racdtactive exposure device that surveyed and. if the device has o source  $t0rage utilization log is intended to
should have been labeled with & guide tube. the survey must include the  Mecord the location of the
Radicactive Yellow Il labei was entire length of the guide tube. devices when they are in the fleld The
transported in a vehicle which was not Con to the above. oo October 18,  NRC inspector verified. while reviewing

" properly placarded. 1984, & radiographer's assistant did not  the form. that & device had been

345 CFR 173 448(a) requires each perform & survey that was adequate 1o removed from siorage and the storage
shipment of radioactive matenal tc be determine that the sealed source bad utilization log was oot completed to
secured in order to prevent shifting returned to its shielded position i that reflect this removal Therefore, the
during no.mal transportation conditions. the survey did not waclude the entire violation remains as proposed.

Contrary to the above. on October 18, circumference of the exposure device
1984. & rad.oactive l;.potun device was  and the entire lengh of the guide tube.  Aestotement of Violotion N
transported without being secured to the _ )
vehicle in order to prevent shifung Summary of Licensee s Response N!O (711 :‘:‘."2 :“':QW
during normal transportation. Regarding Violouon F pn o ”.. sodietes -| be .
Summary of Licensee's Response “:;::’;:':::::m‘z Iﬂ" e terminates employment.

Regardirg Violations £.1. £2 and £ requirement s intent was fulfilled The Contary W the above. since April 8

1984, four individuals terminated
employment. but as of October 19, 1984,
termination reports were not provided to
the NRC

Sumnory of Licensee's Response
Regc~ing Violouon H

The Lcensee acknowledges this

Vid.aion

NRC Eve/uation of Licensee s Resronse
Rego~ding Violauon H

No evaluation required.
Resic:ement of Violation |

Corditiom 17 of License No 37-23370-
01 rec _ires that licensed material be
possessed and used in accordance with
slate” onis, representstions. and
proce - ires contained in the application
dated lanuary 31, 1984 and lellery Vaied
Marc: 22 18984 and May 4. 1984

lteir 533 on page 5.2 of the
application dated January 31, 1948,
requires that a person hured with
radiogapher credentiales from another
company complete a practical
perforrance exanination before being
assigred to perform radiography.

Contrary to the above. as of January
11,1685 » person hired with
radiographer credertiale from another
company did not complete a practcal
performance examination before being
assigned to perform radiography
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FILE ORIGINAL IN: LICENSEE P ot T
- NEW EA FILE 3 Ao i 3// /t’.)"
- EA FILE FS5. ¢ | 0o 4
MAKE COPIES FOR: k'm'mé‘{ ek
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AXELRAD |
- TAYLOR L. KMW
- VOLLMER L
iP.EZA. ::3:‘ :L‘
[

- LIEBERMAN(ELD)

. JORDAN _'\nﬁ,‘.a-o!
- PARTLOW L—" Q&

- GRIMES

- GAGLIARDO

- EISENHUT(NRR)
- CHAPELL(NMSS) L

Thank you,
Jane A. Axelrad, Director
Enforcement Staff
IF YOU MAVE COMMENTS, PLEASE CONTACT REVIEWER OR J. AXELRAD WITHIN FIVE DAYS
[F AT ALL POSSIBLE.
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